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W, H, RAMBOW NO.....WELL, Yo, 7 O0.F.-Jackson,

NOo---oJMP, Pe 5)'".
“seeseesse.eeDistrict, Jackson County, W, Va, 70034
Cairo 011 Co,
On Little Mill Creek, 1 mi, S, of mouth of Boms Run and 3? miles
southeast from schoolhouse,
Data furnished by W, H., Rambow,
Well begun Jan, 6, 1909, and completed March 23, 1909,
Elevation, 700!,
Top, Bottom, Thickre ss,

-~ (ovER)

Conductor 0 - 14 14
Red rock 1k - 35 2
Lime ~ 35 - 67 32
Slate” 67 - 12 5
Lime (1ittle water) 72 - 718 6
Slate , ‘ 78 - 88 10
Sand 88 - 118 30
Red rock 118 - 218 100
Lime 218 - 253 35
White slate 253 - 258 5
Lime 258 - 272 14
Red rock 272 - 287 15
Slate 287 - 297 10
Red rock ’ 297 - 37 20
Lime 317 - 337 20
Sand 337 - 362 25
White slate 362 - k425 63
Shells 425 - 450 25
Hard lime 450 - hgs 35
Red rock 4g5 - 551 66
Shaly 551 - 556 5
Red rock 556 - 600 LY
Lime 600 - 605 5
Red rock 605 - 650 45
Slate 650 - 705 55
Hard lime ' 705 - 720 15
Sand 720 - 45 25
Slate 745 - 765 20
Sand 765 - 790 25
Slate 790 - 815 25
Red rock 815 - 835 20
Slate 835 - 850 15
White slate 850 - 860 10
Lime 860 - 865 5
Sand : 865 - 93 70
Slate - 935 - 9lp 5
Sand (salt water) 940 - 1055 115
Slate 1055 - 1085 30
Sand (three bailers of water) 1085 - 1120 35
Slate , 1120 - 1204 @y
Sand (5 bailers of water) 1204 - 1229 25
Slate 1229 - 1254 25
Sand ... 1254 - 1324 70
Slate 1324 - 1350 26
. Slate oo~ ... 1los5 - 1455 50
~Lime 1455 -1k o8
Sand (more water) 1463 - 1514 51



W. H, RAMBOW NO....,WELL, . (Continued),

-----

<<<<<

_Top, Botitom, Thickness,

Big Lime = ‘ 1514 - 1567 53
‘Sand lime o SYBETS01579 12 -
Big Lime AR 1579 = 1614 35
Big Injun Sand X . 1614 - 1635 21
‘Bresk , ’ 1635 - 1656 21
Big Sand Water \ © 1 1656 - 1671 15
Black slate 1671 - 16% 19
Slate _ ' 1690 - 1710 20
Sand _ 1710 - 1740 30
Slate 17%0 - 17%0 10
Sand = 1750 - 1760 10
Slate - . 1760 - 1775 15
Sand (hole full of water at 18321) 1775 - 1840 €5
Slate and shells 1840 - 2070 230
Black slate 2070 - 2090 20
Berea Sand 2090 - 211 21
Slate and shells 2111 - 2313 202
Slate and shells 2313 - 2503 190

Total depth 2503





